
Noise Disturbances by Community

Logan International Airport

January 2026

Community Complaints Complainants Addresses

Arlington 19 5 5

Ayer 1 1 1

Belmont 47 2 2

Boston 2 2 2

Cambridge 118 6 6

Chelmsford 27 1 1

Cohasset 5 1 1

Danvers 11 1 1

Dorchester 10 2 2

East Boston 1 1 1

Framingham 1 1 1

Hanson 2 1 1

Hull 6 1 1

Jamaica Plain 5 2 2

Lawrence 2 1 1

Lynnfield 1 1 1

Malden 103 2 2

Marblehead 130 1 1

Medford 1,182 14 14

Melrose 1 1 1

Middleton 1 1 1

Milton 77 5 5

Nahant 3 2 2

Peabody 1 1 1

Revere 2 1 1

Roslindale 19 2 2

Roxbury 66 1 1

Sharon 1 1 1

Somerville 4,342 13 13

South Boston 5 3 3

South End 2 2 2

Topsfield 1 1 1

West Roxbury 8 1 1

Weymouth 5 1 1

Winchester 298 3 3

Winthrop 2,959 3 3

Woburn 164 2 2

Totals: 9,628 90 90

Communities: 37



Noise Disturbances by Community

Logan International Airport

YTD (January) 2026

Community Complaints Complainants

Arlington 19 5

Ayer 1 1

Belmont 47 2

Boston 2 2

Cambridge 118 6

Chelmsford 27 1

Cohasset 5 1

Danvers 11 1

Dorchester 10 2

East Boston 1 1

Framingham 1 1

Hanson 2 1

Hull 6 1

Jamaica Plain 5 2

Lawrence 2 1

Lynnfield 1 1

Malden 103 2

Marblehead 130 1

Medford 1,182 14

Melrose 1 1

Middleton 1 1

Milton 77 5

Nahant 3 2

Peabody 1 1

Revere 2 1

Roslindale 19 2

Roxbury 66 1

Sharon 1 1

Somerville 4,342 13

South Boston 5 3

South End 2 2

Topsfield 1 1

West Roxbury 8 1

Weymouth 5 1

Winchester 298 3

Winthrop 2,959 3

Woburn 164 2

Totals: 9,628 90

Communities: 37
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